
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

              Local Government Engineering Department 

                  Office of the Executive Engineer 

                District: Cumilla 
                       www.lged.gov.bd 
Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2862            Date: 23-06-2019   

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 85/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 

selling/ 
downloading 

date & time 

Last Date 

and Time for 

Tender/Prop

osal Security 

Submission  

1 

e-

Tender/LGED/ 
Cum/GOBM/ 

19-20/W-01 

Periodic Maintenance of Dhaka Ctg Highway           

(Dormopur Turning) - Hajigram Road from Ch. 00m-

1356m (Road ID#419314218) under Upazila: 

Chouddagram, District: Cumilla. 

3231847.00 331796 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

2 

IRIDP-

2/COM/ 

SDW-376 

(a) Improvement of Goalgaon-Yosuf Munshi house-

Bishnupur-Lampur Road at Ch.00-1425m (Road 

ID#419915090) (Salvage Tk. 6,09,800/-) (b) 

Construction of 2Nos 0.750mx0.900m Slab Culvert at 

ch.570m & 1268m on the same road under Upazila: 

Sadar Dakshin, District: Cumilla. 

10607626.00 331555 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

3 
GCP-3/ 

C-W123 

[a] Improvement of Bibir Bazar School to 

Rajmongalpur Kajipara Road at Ch. 500-1600m Road 

ID419674045 [b] Improvement of Answer Road to 

Horipur Mosque Link Road at Ch. 00-272m Road ID 

[419674009] under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar, District: 

Cumilla (Salvage Tk. 6,35,611/-). 

8611738.00 331501 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

4 
GCP-3/ 

C-M113 

Periodic Maintenance (Widening & Rehabilitation) of 

Makrabpur Batora Bannagar Heshakhal Bazar Road at 

Ch.1440-3766m (Road ID#419873017) under Upazila: 

Nangalkot, District: Cumilla. 

9783549.00 331507 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

5 
GCP-3/ 

C-M114 

Periodic Maintenance (Widening & Rehabilitation) of 

Satbaria Chowkori Mannara Bayra Sarfatuli Sejiara 

Shehar Bazar Road at Ch.7380-8940m (Road 

ID#419873025) under Upazila: Nangalkot, District: 

Cumilla. 

6553994.00 331508 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

6 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-270 

Improvement of Andikot Jame Mosque. Union: 

Andikot, Latitude: 23.7728, Longitude: 91.0305 under 

Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla. 

300000.00 320743 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

7 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-269 

Improvement of Majur Village Play Ground. Union: 

Nabipur (East), Latitude: 23.66, Longitude: 90.98 

under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

304586.00 320742 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

8 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-268 

Improvement of Harpakna Paschim para Jame Mosque. 

Union: Ramchandrapur South, Latitude: 23.76, 

Longitude: 90.91 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District 

Cumilla. 

300044.00 320741 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

9 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-267 

Improvement of Korbanpur Shami Bibakanondha 

Mondir. Union: Purbodhair (West), Latitude: 23.51. 

Longitude: 90.88 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District 

Cumilla. 

304413.00 320740 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

10 
GSIDP/COM/

DW-266 

Improvement of Gorashal North para Jame Mosque. 

Union: Muradnagar, Latitude: 23.68, Longitude: 91.70 

under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla 

301499.00 320739 
14-07-19, 

17.00pm 

15-07-19, 

11.30am 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
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http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd


 
The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 
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Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2862/1(50)           Date: 23-06-2019   
 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
The Project Director, TdTxp-2/|‰p-3/ GSIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

6. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
9. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
10. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
11. 
 

The Editor, The Daily Bhorerkagoj, Karnaphuli Media Point (2nd Floor), 70 Shahid Sangbadik Selina Parveen Sarak, 

Malibagh, Dhaka-1217/ The Daily independent, 446/H, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1215  with a request to pub1lish the above 

e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size  10”x4 Column) on or before 25/06/2019 for one 

day only. 
12. Notice Board (All).    

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/

