

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র

শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer

District: Cumilla www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2862

Date: 23-06-2019

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) **Tender Notice No: 85/2018-2019**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Proposal Document last selling/ downloading date & time	Last Date and Time for Tender/Prop osal Security Submission
1	e- Tender/LGED/ Cum/GOBM/ 19-20/W-01	Periodic Maintenance of Dhaka Ctg Highway (Dormopur Turning) - Hajigram Road from Ch. 00m-1356m (Road ID#419314218) under Upazila: Chouddagram, District: Cumilla.	3231847.00	331796	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
2	IRIDP- 2/COM/ SDW-376	(a) Improvement of Goalgaon-Yosuf Munshi house-Bishnupur-Lampur Road at Ch.00-1425m (Road ID#419915090) (Salvage Tk. 6,09,800/-) (b) Construction of 2Nos 0.750mx0.900m Slab Culvert at ch.570m & 1268m on the same road under Upazila: Sadar Dakshin, District: Cumilla.	10607626.00	331555	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
3	GCP-3/ C-W123	[a] Improvement of Bibir Bazar School to Rajmongalpur Kajipara Road at Ch. 500-1600m Road ID419674045 [b] Improvement of Answer Road to Horipur Mosque Link Road at Ch. 00-272m Road ID [419674009] under Upazila: Adarsha Sadar, District: Cumilla (Salvage Tk. 6,35,611/-).	8611738.00	331501	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
4	GCP-3/ C-M113	Periodic Maintenance (Widening & Rehabilitation) of Makrabpur Batora Bannagar Heshakhal Bazar Road at Ch.1440-3766m (Road ID#419873017) under Upazila: Nangalkot, District: Cumilla.	9783549.00	331507	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
5	GCP-3/ C-M114	Periodic Maintenance (Widening & Rehabilitation) of Satbaria Chowkori Mannara Bayra Sarfatuli Sejiara Shehar Bazar Road at Ch.7380-8940m (Road ID#419873025) under Upazila: Nangalkot, District: Cumilla.	6553994.00	331508	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
6	GSIDP/COM/ DW-270	Improvement of Andikot Jame Mosque. Union: Andikot, Latitude: 23.7728, Longitude: 91.0305 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla.	300000.00	320743	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
7	GSIDP/COM/ DW-269	Improvement of Majur Village Play Ground. Union: Nabipur (East), Latitude: 23.66, Longitude: 90.98 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla	304586.00	320742	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
8	GSIDP/COM/ DW-268	Improvement of Harpakna Paschim para Jame Mosque. Union: Ramchandrapur South, Latitude: 23.76, Longitude: 90.91 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla.	300044.00	320741	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
9	GSIDP/COM/ DW-267	Improvement of Korbanpur Shami Bibakanondha Mondir. Union: Purbodhair (West), Latitude: 23.51. Longitude: 90.88 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla.	304413.00	320740	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am
10	GSIDP/COM/ DW-266	Improvement of Gorashal North para Jame Mosque. Union: Muradnagar, Latitude: 23.68, Longitude: 91.70 under Upazila: Muradnagar, District Cumilla	301499.00	320739	14-07-19, 17.00pm	15-07-19, 11.30am

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.)



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives





LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd.

(Md. Sohrab Ali) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Cumilla. Phone:081-68960 e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd

Date: 23-06-2019

(Contd. P-2)

Page-2

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2862/1(50)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.
- The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division.
- The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Project Director, TdTxp-2/|%p-3/ GSIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.
- 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
- publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- The Editor, **The Daily Bhorerkagoj**, Karnaphuli Media Point (2nd Floor), 70 Shahid Sangbadik Selina Parveen Sarak, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217/ **The Daily independent**, 446/H, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1215 with a request to pub1lish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 10"x4 Column) on or before 25/06/2019 for one day only.
- 12. Notice Board (All).

(Md. Sohrab Ali) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Cumilla.